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Snyder, Jennifer (UTC)

From: Anderl, Lisa <Lisa.Anderl@CenturyLink.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 2:46 PM
To: Kopta, Gregory (UTC); Gross, Krista (UTC); Gafken, Lisa (ATG); Reynolds, Mark; Peterson, 

Maura; Felz, John M; Baker, Carol (ATG); Mak, Chanda (ATG); Johnson, Stefanie (ATG)
Cc: Brown, Sally (UTC); Beattie, Julian (UTC); DeMarco, Betsy (UTC); Thomas, Brian (UTC)
Subject: RE: UT-140597 Agreed Request for Second Revision of Procedural Schedule

Good Afternoon Judge Kopta – I am sending this after conferring with counsel for Staff and Public Counsel, 
and we are in agreement that it makes sense to preserve the procedural schedule in terms of existing 
deadlines and hearings, and this new schedule does that.  In addition, while we have not seen Public 
Counsel's case in chief yet, it seems like we will be in full litigation mode with Public Counsel, so maintaining 
intervals that allow us to do discovery, etc, also makes sense.  We did not see a realistic way to shorten the 
schedule. 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions. 
 
Lisa A. Anderl  
Senior Associate General Counsel  
CenturyLink                                                                                                                               
1600 - 7th Ave., room 1506 
Seattle, WA  98191  
tel: 206.345.1574  

lisa.anderl@centurylink.com  

 
 

From: Kopta, Gregory (UTC) [mailto:gkopta@utc.wa.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 1:32 PM 
To: Gross, Krista (UTC); Anderl, Lisa; Gafken, Lisa (ATG); Reynolds, Mark; Peterson, Maura; Felz, John M; Baker, Carol 
(ATG); Mak, Chanda (ATG); Johnson, Stefanie (ATG) 
Cc: Brown, Sally (UTC); Beattie, Julian (UTC); DeMarco, Betsy (UTC); Thomas, Brian (UTC) 
Subject: RE: UT-140597 Agreed Request for Second Revision of Procedural Schedule 
 
Counsel, 
 
The Commission is concerned with the length of time the parties propose to file testimony and conduct a hearing on the 
multi‐party settlement agreement and absent compelling circumstances would prefer a shorter timeline. Do such 
circumstances exist? If not, would the parties be willing to shorten their proposed revised schedule? 
 

Gregory J. Kopta 
Director, Administrative Law Division 
(360) 664-1355  
  

Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability. 
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From: Gross, Krista (UTC)  
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 11:51 AM 
To: Kopta, Gregory (UTC) <gkopta@utc.wa.gov>; Anderl, Lisa (Lisa.Anderl@CenturyLink.com) 
<Lisa.Anderl@CenturyLink.com>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <LisaW4@ATG.WA.GOV>; mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com; 
Maura.peterson@centurylink.com; john.felz@centurylink.com; Baker, Carol (ATG) <CarolW@ATG.WA.GOV>; Mak, 
Chanda (ATG) <ChandaM@ATG.WA.GOV>; Johnson, Stefanie (ATG) <StefanieJ@ATG.WA.GOV> 
Cc: Brown, Sally (UTC) <sbrown@utc.wa.gov>; Beattie, Julian (UTC) <Jbeattie@utc.wa.gov>; DeMarco, Betsy (UTC) 
<bdeMarco@utc.wa.gov> 
Subject: UT‐140597 Agreed Request for Second Revision of Procedural Schedule 
 

I have attached an electronic copy of an Agreed Request for Second Revision of Procedural Schedule which we 
filed today with the Commission.  A paper copy will follow by United States mail.  If you have any problems 
opening this document, please contact me.   
 
Krista L. Gross  
Lead Support 
Office of the Attorney General  
Utilities & Transportation Division  
(360) 664-1194 
 

This communication is the property of CenturyLink and may contain confidential or privileged information. 
Unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this 

communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the 
communication and any attachments. 


